
 
400 City Hall Square East, Suite 403, Windsor ON N9A 7K6 

PH:  (519) 255-6272  •  FAX: (519) 255-9891 
 

 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR 
OFFICE OF THE CITY SOLICITOR 

ALEX VUCINIC 
Manager of Purchasing & 
Risk Management 

Dawn Lamontagne 
Supervisor of Purchasing 

(519) 255-6272 
TELEPHONE NUMBER 

 
 
June 10, 2024 
 
TENDER NO. 84-24, SALE OF RECYCLING TRUCKS 
 
Sealed bids, clearly marked as to contents, will be received by the Purchasing Supervisor, via 
email to purchasing@citywindsor.ca, up to and including Eleven-Thirty Fifty-Nine (11:30:59) 
a.m. (E.D.T), MONDAY, JUNE 24TH, 2024. 
 
The Corporation of the City of Windsor hereby invites sealed bids for the sale of the following 
surplus recycling trucks: 

*REVISED* 
Item #* Make Model Year KMs as of 

May 31, 2024 
Hours as of 
May 31, 2024 

Reserve 
Price 

1 – 1201 International HV607/Labrie 60/40 
split stream sideloader 

2020 104,589 9,195 $145,000 

2 – 1203 Freightliner M2-106/Labrie 60/40 
split stream sideloader 

2019 161,304 11,603 

 

$145,000 

3 – 1204 Freightliner M2-106/Labrie 60/40 
split stream sideloader 

2020 167,213 11,777 $145,000 

4 - 1205 Freightliner M2-106/Labrie 60/40 
split stream sideloader 

2020 167,704 11,115 $145,000 

5 – 1206 Freightliner M2-106/Labrie 60/40 
split stream sideloader 

2020 183,777 11,103 $145,000 

6 – 1207 Freightliner M2-106/Labrie 60/40 
split stream sideloader 

2020 152,026 9,852 $145,000 

7 - 1211 Freightliner M2-106/Leach 60/40 
split stream rear loader 

2020 86,739 7,575 $165,000 

 
Tender documents are available upon request to the City of Windsor’s Purchasing 
department.  Interested Bidders shall email purchasing@citywindsor.ca to request a Tender 
document. 
 
There is an optional viewing of vehicles available upon request by interested Bidders by no later 
than 4:00 p.m. (E.D.T.), Friday, June 14, 2024, via email at purchasing@citywindsor.ca.  Upon 
receipt of requests, a designated City of Windsor representative will arrange the site visit date and 
time for each interested Bidders. Visits will be arranged for after 5:00 pm.    
 
The Corporation of the City of Windsor reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, in 
accordance with City of Windsor Purchasing By-Law No. 93-2012 and amendments thereto. The 
highest bid meeting or exceeding the reserve price will be considered for acceptance. 
 
Yours truly, 

 
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR 
 
 
 
Dawn Lamontagne 
Supervisor of Purchasing 
  

mailto:purchasing@citywindsor.ca
mailto:purchasing@citywindsor.ca
mailto:purchasing@citywindsor.ca

	THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR
	OFFICE OF THE CITY SOLICITOR

